PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	12/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHART SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	2200 Airport Industrial Drive
City:	Ball Ground
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5366541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1500

Email: jvong@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. SKALE

Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLVOSKY & POPEO Address Line 2: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40543-500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. Skale

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Name Change#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 536

PATENT REEL: 026052 FRAME: 0549

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SQT ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CHART SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2010, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4405617 8100M

101234419

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8453828

DATE: 12-28-10

PATENT REEL: 026052 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 03/31/2011